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|[THE DEPUTY MINISTER OF
SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH AND
CULTURAL AFFAIRS (DrR. MONO MOHAN
DAS) : The Population Map of the main Edition of the National Atlas will be in 16 plates, of which two are under print and two more are being drawn. These 4 plates are expected to be printed by September, 1959.

Of the remaining 12 plates, 4 are expected to be completed by the end of 1959, and 8 plates by the end of 1960.]
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DrR. MONO MOHAN DAS: The special features of these maps will be detailed information about the population of this country in our towns, cities and villages.
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DrR. MONO MOHAN DAS: The Hindi edition of our National Atlas has already been published. Now the main Atlas, which will be in English, is under preparation.
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(No reply)

SHRI M. H. SAMUEL: Next year a new census will be taken and the maps are going to be printed in September. Probably, in another five or six months these maps will become out of date. Will the Government consider doing it

f[ ] English translation.

[ 5 MAY 1959 ]

to Questions 1738

a little
census?

earlier before the next

Dr. MONO MOHAN DAS: Then we have to postpone the work. We do not think it advisable to postpone the work.

SHRI FARIDUL HAQ ANSARI: May I know, Sir, whether this Atlas will be published in all the regional languages?

DrR. MONO MOHAN DAS: There is no such proposal before the Government at present.

SHri V. K. DHAGE: Why not?

Dr. A. N. BOSE: In any other national language?

Dr. MONO MOHAN DAS: The first atlas of the Atlas Organisation has been published in Hindi. At present the edition in English is under preparation. After this work is completed, perhaps we may consider whether we will publish it in any other language.

SEMINAR ON ARCHITECTURE

*306. SHRI V. K. DHAGE: Will the Minster of SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware of the resolution passed at a Seminar on Architecture, organised by the Lalit Kala Akademi, held on or about the 1st April, 1959, in Delhi suggesting to the Government of India to pass a Registration Bill to ensure desirable architectural standards; and

(b) if so, what action Government have taken in the matter?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER OF
SCTENTIFIC RESEARCH AND
CULTURAL AFFAIRS (DR. MONO MOHAN
DAS) : (a) The report has not so far been received.

(b) Does not arise.
PARTICIPATION BY GOVERNMENT SER-
VANTS IN PROSELYTISING ACTIVITIES

*307. SHRI J. H. JOSHI: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased

